

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26752/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in SA No. 668/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHRIDHAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file additional documents,bring on record subsequent event and prayer for interim relief)
I.As. 4-7 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within a period of three
weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER