

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26752/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in SA No. 668/2004 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHRIDHAR SHUKLA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2767 of 2009

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.(N.P)  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv.(N.P)  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.(N.P)  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.(N.P)  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra ,Adv.(N.P)  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List in the month of October, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)